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NOVEMBER PRESIDENT'S MESSAGE
2024 Dear Members,

As we move forward in our mission to bring together women in business
across industries, | want to take a moment to thank each one of you for
your dedication, enthusiasm, and support for our community. Your
commitment to personal growth, professional development, and
meaningful connections is what makes EWI such a unique and powerful
organization. This year, we've set ambitious goals to expand our reach,
deepen our impact, and support each other in new ways. Together, we will
be exploring innovative programs, networking opportunities, and
educational sessions designed to sharpen our skills and broaden our
perspectives. We'll also be enhancing our mentoring initiatives, helping
newer members find their paths, and encouraging each other as we take
on new challenges. Our organization thrives because of the relationships
we build and the strength we share. Let's keep striving for excellence, not
just in our professional lives, but in the support and encouragement we
offer one another. Each of you contributes to the dynamic and inspiring
spirit of EWI, and for that, | am deeply grateful. Thank you for your passion
and dedication. Let’'s make this year a remarkable one, filled with new
achievements, connections, and milestones. Together, we can lead with
courage and make a lasting impact.

DI BBIE BROWN

2025 President
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BOARD
INSTALLATION
President:
Debbie Brown
Vice President:
- BOARD
Char Weightman
Secretary: y POSITIQNS
%
Lori Riopel LOORING
Treasurer: TQ FILL:
Susan Mowat
Sargeant at Arms: Communications
Barb Wohlford
Member Experience: Programs
Susan McDonald
Fundraising

Advisor:
Rhonda Adair

We would like to thank the out going
board for 2023 - 2024 year!
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EWI of Saskatoon Chapter Budget - 2024/2025

INCOME
Business Activities
Chapter Dinner Meeting Fees
Chapter Dinner Guest Fees Jun/Aug & Sep
Chapter Dinner Meetings - Zoom
Chapter Dinner Meeting Fees - Student
Total Business Activities

Ways and Means
Door Prize Sales
50/50 Tickets

Fundraisers for ASIST
Fundraisers for LCAM

Total Ways and Means

Other Receipts
Investment & Account Interest
Miscellanceous (GST rebate, s/c refund, etc.)

Total Other Receipts

TOTAL INCOME
EXPENSES

Business Activities
Chapter Meetings Dinner Fees - Members
Chapter Meetings Dinner Fees - Guests
Chapter Dinner Meeting Fees - Student
fundraising expenses
Speaker Homorarium
Digital Post
Member Tags
Office Supplies
Payment Solutions
Recruitment Incentives
Advertising/Marketing/Ad Hoc Printing
Printing
ASIST
LCAM Annual
Website Development & Maintenance

Total Business Activities

EWIOFSASKATOON.CA

Budget

511,700.00 (26 members x 545 x 10 meetings)
51,000.00 (2 non-members x 550 x 10 meetings)
S0.00
5350.00 (1 members x 535 x 10 meetings)
$13,050.00

50.00
5700.00 (570 x 10 meetings)

$6,000.00
%6,000.00

$12,700.00

50.00
50.00

50.00

$25,750.00

510,400.00 (26 members x 540 x 10 meetings)
5800.00 (2 non-members x 540 x 10 meetings)
5400.00 (1 members x 540 x 10 meetings)

51,500.00
5500.00
5400.00 525 per month
5400.00
5400.00
S700.00

50.00
$750.00
$300.00
$2,800.00
$5,000.00
$1,400.00

$25,750.00
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CONNECTIONS | CAREERS | COMMUNITY

NOVEMEBER REGISTER AT
DINNER ewiofsaskatoon.ca/events
EVENT Ticket Price:

$45.00 - member
$50.00 - non member

Hillcrest Memorial
210 Wess Rd
Saskatoon, SK

Melanie Gareau

She is a former educator who's
recently stepped into her true
passion: Helping the next generation
feel seen, valued, and to tackle life's
challenges.

SCHEDULE:

5to 6 pm - Social
6pm - Dinner
6:30pm-Speaker&
Chapter Education
7 pm - Closing
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